

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Civil No. 06-1-0265
UNITE HERE! LOCAL 5; ERIC W. GILL;
TODD A.K. MARTIN,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, a
municipal corporation; KUILIMA RESORT
COMPANY, a Hawaii corporation; DOE
DEFENDANTS 1-10,

Defendants.

KUILIMA RESORT COMPANY, a Hawaii
general partnership,

Counterclaim Plaintiff,

vs.

UNITE HERE! LOCAL 5 HAWAII, a
Hawaii labor partnership; ERIC W. GILL,
an individual,

Counterclaim Defendants.

KUILIMA RESORT COMPANY, a Hawaii
general partnership,

Counterclaim Plaintiff,

vs.

UNITE HERE! a New York labor
organization; DOE DEFENDANTS 1-10,

Additional Counterclaim
Defendants.

Civil No. 06-1-0867
KEEP THE NORTH SHORE COUNTRY, a)
Hawaii non-profit corporation, and SIERRA)

Civil No.. 06-1-0265
Civil No. 06-1-0867

APPEAL FROM THE AMENDED FINAL
JUDGMENT, filed on June 4, 2007

FIRST CIRCUIT COURT

HONORABLE GARY W.B. CHANG
HONORABLE SABRINA S. McKENNA
Judges

RECEIVED
SUPERIOR COURT
HONOLULU
NOV 25 2009

2009 NOV 25 PM 3:13

FILED

CLUB, HAWAII CHAPTER, a foreign non-)
profit corporation,)
))
Plaintiffs,)
))
vs.)
))
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU;)
HENRY ENG, Director of Department of)
Planning and Permitting, in his official)
capacity; KUILIMA RESORT COMPANY,)
a Hawaii general partnership; JOHN DOES)
1-10; JANE DOES 1-10; DOE)
PARTNERSHIPS 1-10; DOE)
CORPORATIONS 1-10; DOE ENTITIES 1-)
10; and DOE GOVERNMENTAL UNITS)
1-10,)
))
Defendants.)
_____)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR AND FILE A BRIEF AS AMICI CURIAE
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION

APPENDIX "A"

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III. POINTS OF ERROR	2
IV. STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
V. ARGUMENT	3
A. The ICA Majority Ignored The Applicable Regulations	3
B. The Project Has Changed Substantively In Timing	4
C. The Developer Chose Its Development Window	6
D. An SEIS Continues To Inform Decision-Making In This Case	6
1. The SMA Use Permit Can Be Reconsidered Under <i>Morgan</i>	7
2. KRC Did Not Build The Project Contemplated By the SMA Use Permit	8
3. Questions Exist Concerning Subdivision Approval	9
VI. CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Kepoo v. Kane</i> , 106 Hawai'i 270, 103 P.3d 939 (2005)	3
<i>Morgan v. Planning Department</i> , 104 Hawai'i 173, 86 P.3d 982 (Hawaii 2004)	7, 8
<i>'Ohana Pale Ke Ao v. Board of Agriculture</i> , 118 Hawai'i 247, 188 P.3d 761 (App. 2008) ...	5, 6
<i>Ranches v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 115 Hawai'i 462, 168 P.3d 592 (Hawai'i 2007)	3
<i>Unite Here! Local 5 v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 120 Hawai'i 457, 209 P.3d 1271 (App. 2009)	1, 4, 5, 9, 12

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, AND CHARTERS

Haw. Admin. Reg. Ch. 11-200	3
Haw. Admin. Reg. Ch. 11-200-26	5
Haw. Admin. Reg. Ch. 11-200-27	4
 Hawaii Revised Statutes	
§ 343	1, 6
§ 343-6	3
§ 602-59(b)	2
 Hon. Rev. Ord. § 22-6.3	
Hon. Rev. Ord. § 22-6.4(b)	10
Hon. Rev. Ord. § 22-7.3	10
Hon. Rev. Ord. § 22-7.6	10
 Subdivision Rules, § 4-403	
Subdivision Rules, § 4-406	11
Subdivision Rules, § 4-406	10
